
LRBa0278
4/13/99  10:16:12  AM
Page 1

1999 DRAFTING REQUEST.s

F
c

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB221)

Received: 04/ 12/99 Received By: nilsepe

Wanted: As time permits Identical to LRB:

For: Jeff Stone (608) 26643590 By/Representing:

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO Drafter: nilsepe

May Contact: Alt. Drafters:

Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous Extra Copies: RPN, TNF

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic: *

Safe-ride grant program funded with driver improvment surcharge increase

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

Vers. Drafted Reviewed Typed Proofed Submitted Jacketed

I? nilsepe
04/12/99

jgeller
04/12/99

/l hhagen
04/l 3/99

lrb-docadmin lrb-docadmin
04/l 3/99 04/l 3/99

Reauired

FE Sent For:
<END>



412199  9:27:55  AMr:.
Page 1

,
7P 1999 DRAFTING REQUEST

Assembly Amendment (AA-AB221)

Received: 04/12/99

Wanted: As time permits

For: Jeff Stone (608) 266-8590

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

May Contact:

Subject: Transportation - miscellaneous

Received By: nilsepe

Identical to LRB:

By/Representing:

Drafter: nilsepe

Alt. Drafters:

Extra Copies:

LRBa0278

RPN, TNF

Pre Topic:

No specific pre topic given

Topic: t

Safe-ride grant program funded with driver improvment surcharge increase

Instructions:

See Attached

Drafting History:

VersL

I?

Drafted

nilsepe

Reviewed Tvped Proofed Submitted

4#4IQ cru,

Jacketed Required

FE Sent For:
<END>





.

. .
r $h&? af pIl&caxrein

1999 - 2000 LEGISLATURE
c

E

VY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT,

TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 221

At the locations indicated, amend the bill
J
as follows:

1. Page 4, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4?

2. Page 4, line 5: before that line insert:

“SECTION 1 the statutes is created to read:

20.395 (5) (ek) Safe-ride grunt program; state funds. From the$eneral fund,

Jall moneys transferred from the appropriation account under s. 20.435 (6) (hx) for the

Jpurpose of awarding grants under s. 85.55.

SECTION lr. 20.435 (6) (hx)%f  the statutes is amended to read:

20.435 (6) (hx) Services related to drivers, receipts. The amounts in the

schedule for services related to drivers. All moneys received by the state treasurer

from the driver improvement surcharge on court fines and forfeitures authorized

under s. 346.655 shall be credited to this appropriation. The secretary of



i
1999 - 2000 Legislature

2’
-2- LRBa0278/?

PEN...:...:...

administration shall annually transfer to the appropriation account under s. 20.395

(5) (di) G&29% 30.124 f 11o o a moneys credited to this appropriation. The secretarv of

administration shall annuallv transfer to the annronriation  account under s. 20.395

3.76% of all moneys credited to this appropriation. The moneys remaining

may be transferred to sub. (7) (hy) and ss. 20.255 (1) (hm), 20.285 (1) (ia), 20.395 (5)

(ci) and 20.455 (5) (h) by the secretary of administration after consultation with the

secretaries of health and family services and transportation, the superintendent of

public instruction, the attorney general and the president of the university of

Wisconsin system.“.

History: 1971 c. 125 ss. 138 to 155,522 (1); 1971 C. 211,215,302,307,322;  1973 c. 90,198,243; 1973 c 284 s. 32; 1973 c. 308,321,322,333,336;  1975 c, 39 ss 153
to 173,732 (I), (2); 1975 c. 41 s. 52; 1975 c. 82,224,292;  1975 C. 413 S. 18; 1975 C. 422,423; 1975 c. 430 S. 1, 2, 80; 1977 c. 29 s.. 236 to 273, 1657 (18);  1977 c, 112;  1977
c. 203 s. 106; 1977 c. 213.233.327;  1977 c. 354 s. 101; 1977 c. 359; 1977 c. 418 SS. 129 to 137,924 (18) (d), 929 (55);  1977 c. 428 s. 115;  1977 c. 447; 1979  c. 32 s, 92 (11);
1979 C. 34.48; 1979 C. 102 s. 237; 1979 c. 111,175, 177; 1979 c. 221 ss. 1186  to 133,2202  (20); 1979 c, 238,300,331,361;  1981  c, 20 s.. 301  to 356b,  2202 (20) (,,), (d),  (&;
1981 C. 93 ss. 3 to 8, 186; 1981 c. 298,314,317,359,390;  1983 a. 27 ss. 318 to 410.2202 (20); 1983 a, 192, 199,245; 1983 a. 333 s, 6; 1983 a, 363,398,410,427;  1983 a.
435 SS. 2.3,7; 1983 a. 538; 1985 a. 24,29,56,73,120.154.176.255,281,285,332;  1987 a. 27,339,368,398,399,402;  1987 a. 403 ss. 25,256; 1987 a 413; 1989 a, 31.53;
1989 a. 56 ss. 13,259; 1989 a. 102; 1989 a. 107 ss. 11,13,  17 to 37; 1989 a. 120,122,173,199,202,318,336,359;  1991  a. 6,39,  189,269,275,290,315,322; 1993  a 16,27,
76,98,99, 168,  183,377,437,445,446,450,469,479,490,491;  1995 a. 27 ss. 806 to 961~  9126 (19); 1995 &77,98; 1995 a. 216 S. 26.27;  1995 a. 266,276,289,  303,404,
417.440,448,464,468;  1997 a. 27 ss. 211,214,216,217,527  to609;  1997 a. 35, 105,231,237,280,293.

3. Page 5, line 7: delete “(er)” and substitute “(ek)“./

4 . Page 9, line 6: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with

Jpage 10, line 2.

5. Page 20, line 15: after that line insert:

“SECTION 41g.?346.655 (1)
J
of the statutes is amended to read:

346.655 (1) mu!y 1,1938, ifrfa court imposes a fine or a forfeiture

for a violation of s. 346.63 (1) or (5), or a local ordinance in conformity therewith, or

s. 346.63 (2) or (6) or 940.25, or s. 940.09 where the offense involved the use of a

\/
vehicle, it shall impose a driver improvement surcharge in an amount of $349 $345

in addition to the fine or forfeiture, penalty assessment, jail assessment and crime

laboratories and drug law enforcement assessment.

History: 1981 c. 20; 1981 c. 314, 1983 a. 27 s. 2202 (20); 1985 a. 29,337; 19 d+ a. 3,27,399; 1989 a. 31,105; 1991 a. 39; 1993 a. 16; 1995 a.

SECTION (2) (a)
27,201; 1997 a. 27.

41m. 346.655 of the statutes is amended to read:



. .

1



:
1999 - 2000 Legislature -3- LRBa0278/?

PEN...:...:...

.

346.655 (2) (a) Except as provided in par. (b), the clerk of court shall collect and

transmit the amount under sub. (1) to the county treasurer as provided in s. 59.40

(2) (m). The c
J

ounty treasurer shall then make payment of 3X6% 38.5% of the amount

to the state treasurer as provided in s. 59.25 (3) (f) 2.

History: 1981~.20;1981~.314:  1983 a.27 s.2202(20):1985 ~129.334987a.3,27,399;1989a.31~105;  1991 a.39; 1993 a. 16; 19955~27,201; 1997~27.

SECTION 41x 346.655 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

346.655 (2) (b) If the forfeiture is imposed by a municipal court, the court shall

transmit the amount to the treasurer of the county, city, town or village, and that
J

treasurer shall make payment of 9’7 38.5% of the amount to the state treasurer

as provided in s. 66.12 (1) (b). The treasurer of the city, town or village shall transmit

4the remaining 624% 61.5% of the amount to the treasurer of the county.“.

History: 1981 c. 20;  1981 c. 314; 1983 a. 27 s 2202 (20);

6. Page 24, line 16:

7. Page 24, line 17:

8 . Page 24, line 18: delete “(6) (b), 343.21(l) (j) 2.“.

9. Page 24, line 21: delete “statutes,” and substitute “statutes and”.

10. Page 24, line 22: delete the material beginning with “and the” and ending

with “statute line 23.

11. Page 25, line 3: after that line insert:

“(3c

c
> INT~CATEDDRIVERIMPROVEMENTSURCHARGE. Thetreatmentofsections

d J
20.395 (5) (ek), 20.435 (6khx) and 346.655 (1) and (2) (a) and (b)m”of the statutes first

applies to intoxicated driver improvement surcharges imposed for violations

committed on the effective date of this subsection.“.



.

3

li



. .
a. STATE OF WISCONSIN - LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU - LEGAL SECTION

(608-263561)

c..“&-““-“--------“- -“-“..-.e..__l_ ---” -I_” ...” .“” . ..
- ,:~m I 4/d-

-“.. ll”.“.ll” -...- “.“.“” -.... “.-- l..ll..--- . . ..“___“~.“....&“.~..........~“.-l.l”“~l~ ..---. I_ .-.----.. --.--” -..- ““..“.11___-1-.1”--1.-.““.-“. . . .



: .’



DRAIWERS NOTE
FROM THE

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BIJREAU

LRBa0278ildn
PEN:jlg:bmh

April 12, 1999

This amendment deletes the proposed occupational license fee increase and the
proposed reinstatement fee increase. The amendment increases the driver
improvement surcharge by $5 and directs the increased revenue to the safe-ride grant
program.

Paul E. Nilsen
Legislative Attorney
Phone: (608) 261-6926


